
 

Tuesday 1st November 2022 

Dear Parent/Guardian, 

HCB will reopen tomorrow Wednesday 2nd November, and we look forward to welcoming the 

boys back at the normal times. 

 School Dinners for this week: 

   

 

 

 

 

Available Daily - Bread / Milk / Water / Fresh fruit 

Please click on the links below to view: 

• HCB Mid-term Award Winners for Attendance, Reading and Numeracy 

https://www.holycrossboys.com/latest-news/news/hcb-mid-term-award-winners-for-attendance-

reading-and-numeracy/  

• Bookmark Competition Winners 

https://www.holycrossboys.com/latest-news/news/bookmark-competition-winners/ 

• Halloween Hooley Costume Winners 

https://www.holycrossboys.com/latest-news/news/hcb-halloween-hooley/  

Upcoming Dates for your diary:  

 Primary 6 Swimming: Week Number 5 of 8 will take place on this Friday 4th November at 

Falls Leisure Centre.  

 Anti-Bullying Week: Monday 14th to 18th November. HCB will be doing Odd Socks Day on 

Monday 14th November and giving out prizes for our Anti-Bullying Poster Competition on 

Friday 18th November. The message behind Odd Socks Day is to be kind to each other and 

respect each other’s individuality.  

 World Philosophy Day is on Thursday 17th November (Focus on Plato this year).   

 P5 Trip: Waterfront Hall on Monday 21st November to attend a Primary Schools Concert 

with the Ulster Orchestra.                                                                          

 FLU Vaccine P1 - P7 on Wednesday 7th December 2022.  

 Christmas Holidays: Pupils will finish earlier on Wednesday 21st December 2022 at the 

following times: P2, 4 and 6 finish @11.45am, P3, 5 and 7 finish @12.00pm. Rainbow 

Room, Starlight Room and Primary 1 will finish at 11.30am. The boys will return to HCB for 

Term 2 on Monday 9th January 2023 at the normal times.  

 

Thanks for your continued support.  

  Mr K McArevey       Mr C Curran                                                                                                                                                                               

     (Principal)           (Vice-Principal) 

 Mon 31st Oct Tues 1st Nov Wed 2nd Nov Thur 3rd Nov Fri 4th Nov 

Week1  
School 
Closed 

 
School 
Closed 

Irish Stew  

Melon, Cheese & 
Crackers 

Roast Breast of Chicken 
Traditional Stuffing & Gravy 

Carrot & Parsnip 
Oven Dry Roast & Mashed 

Potato 
Popcorn Cookies and 
Watermelon Chunks 

Burger in a Bap 
Coleslaw, Tossed 
Salad, Chips 
Baked Potato 
Fresh Fruit Selection & 
Yoghurt 
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